
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2740
ANSWERED ON:28.08.2012
UNIQUE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Karnataka has asked the Union Government to link the Unique Property Identification Number (UPID) with the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) scheme to implement the Geographical Identification
System (GIS);

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of above.
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